

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9175 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1191 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2025.09.24
11:45:24 +0530

Ashfaque Abid Hussain Ansari ...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Ashfaque Abid Hussain Ansari ...Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Through the Municipal Commissioner
and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9177 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1192 OF 2025

Jagdish Bahadursingh Kanwal ...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Jagdish Bahadursingh Kanwal ...Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Through the Municipal Commissioner
and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Pratik Sabrad:-	Advocate for Applicants/Appellants in both Interim Applications.
Mr.Pradeep M. Patil:-	Advocate for Respondents/BMC.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 22nd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :-

1. By way of indulgence, stand over to **10th November 2025**.
2. Ad-interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]