

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1191 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9175 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1192 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9177 OF 2025

Ashfaque Abid Hussain Ansari

...Appellant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and
Another

...Respondents

Mr. Amey Sawant a/w. Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Corporation.
2. Stand over to 12th February, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.13
10:08:41 +0530